# **Ronald Township Special Board Meeting Minutes**

# February 12, 2024

# **Ionia Township Hall**

### **Call to Order**

Supervisor Blood called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.

#### **Members Present**

Supervisor Blood, Temporary Trustee Sandra Thelen, and Temporary Trustee Stephanie Fox.

#### Pledge of Allegiance

Supervisor Blood led the Pledge of Allegiance.

#### **Public Comments**

None

#### **Agenda**

Trustee Thelen requested remote interview for Danille West. Motion by Blood, supported by Thelen. Motion carried by voice vote.

## **New Business**

Board interviewed Sulyn Bettinghouse, Kaitlyn Borton, and Danielle West for Ronald Township Clerk. Motion by Trustee Thelen to appoint Danielle West. Motion failed for lack of support. Motion by Supervisor Blood to appoint Kaitlyn Borton, support by Trustee Fox. Motion carried by voice vote.

Board Interviewed Angela Lamphere for Ronald Township Treasurer position. Motion by Trustee Thelen to appoint Angela Lamphere, support by Trustee Fox. Motion carried by voice vote.

Motion by Supervisor Blood to change the February 20, 2024 board meeting to Wednesday, February 21, 2024, supported by Trustee Fox. Motion carried by voice vote.

Motion by Trustee Thelen to approve the contract for Point Broad Band and authorize signature, supported by Trustee Fox. Motion carried by voice vote.

#### **Public Comments**

Location and time of the February 21st board meeting. The meeting will be at 7:00 p.m. at Ronald Township Hall.

Temporary Trustee positions.

### Adjournment

Motion by Supervisor Blood to adjourn the meeting at 7:33 p.m., supported by Trustee Thelen. Motion carried by voice vote.